## **Australian Capital Territory**

# City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Agency CEO) Appointment 2022 (No 1)

#### NI2022-293

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, section 56 (Appointment of agency CEO)

# 1 Appointment of member

I, John Fitzgerald, Chair of the Suburban Land Agency board, appoint Mr John Dietz as Chief Executive Officer of the Suburban Land Agency.

#### 2 Term of appointment

This appointment commences on 13 November 2022 and ends on 12 November 2027.

### 3 Terms and conditions

The terms and conditions of the Chief Executive Officer are as determined by the ACT Remuneration Tribunal in Determination 5 of 2021 or any determination that amends or replaces it.

John Fitzgerald Chair Suburban Land Agency Board

21 April 2022